
Legal Notice 
Request for Qualifications For 
SARP10 Program 
SOQ No. 195803.78.0114 Design of Sanitary Sewer EQ Basins 
 
Black & Veatch and Overland Contracting (a subsidiary of Black & Veatch), as the Program Manager and 
Construction Manager for the Wastewater Collection and Transmission System (WCTS) Assessment and 
Rehabilitation Program on behalf of the City of Memphis, is soliciting qualification packages for the design of 
sanitary sewer equalization basins at various locations in the City of Memphis. 
 
Some of the services provided may include, but are not limited to:  Consulting, design, and surveying services for a 
wide range of sanitary sewer equalization (EQ) basin types and sizes (above ground, below ground, gravity 
in/pump out, etc.).  The consultant and team shall be capable of providing complete Engineering Planning & Design 
Services, including ancillary services related to the planning & design of EQ basins. 
 
Beginning May 15, 2019, the documents comprising the Request for Qualifications may be obtained on the SARP10 
website:     http://www.sarp10.com/projects/ 
 
Registration: 
Firms not already prequalified with SARP10 and Firms that prequalified more than one year ago, must submit the 
following registration information before award of any future work.  This is not required to submit a SOQ.  SARP10 
registration is valid for one year from the date of approval and will apply for all related contracts, under the 
SARP10 Program.  If the Firm has prequalified with SARP10 in the past year, the Firm is not obligated to reapply.  
 

• Step One:  Send an email to Ginny Dorsey DorseyV@bv.com  with the subject line “New SARP10 Vendor – 
“Design of Sanitary Sewer EQ Basins”.  The message should include a main point of contact name, phone 
number, email address, and remit to address.  The email must also include a PDF attachment of the Firm’s 
W-9 Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification. 

• Step Two:  A Black & Veatch Sourcing Specialist will send a separate email requesting additional 
information for review and approval by Black & Veatch / OCI. 

 
Statements of Qualifications: 
Statements of Qualifications will be received at the SARP10 Program office 845 Crossover Lane, Suite 120, 
Memphis, TN 38117 until 3:00 P.M. (local time), June 14, 2019.  Late SOQ’s will be rejected and will not be 
considered for award.  Additional instructions for submitting the Statement of Qualifications are included in the 
RFSOQ. 
 
A non-mandatory project information meeting will be held at the Benjamin L. Hooks Central Library at 9:30 AM on 
May 22, 2019. 
 
Black & Veatch / OCI is an affirmative action employer.  Accordingly, the parties hereby incorporate by reference 
the requirements of Executive Order 11246, as amended, and the applicable regulations contained in 41 C.F.R. 
Parts 60-1 through 60-60; 29 U.S.C. Section 793 and the applicable regulations contained in 41 C.F.R. Part 60-741; 
38 U.S.C. Section 4212 and the applicable regulations contained in 41 C.F.R. Part 60-250 and/or 60-300; and 29 
C.F.R. Part 471, Appendix A to Subpart A. 

http://www.sarp10.com/projects/
mailto:DorseyV@bv.com

